



Invitation to The FIS telemark World Cup in Rjukan, Norway

For the seventeenth time in a row, FIS, the Norwegian Ski Federation and Fjellguten Skilag heartily welcome you to international telemark events in Rjukan, Telemark. This time regarding the 2020 FIS World Cup.

Program

Wednesday, Feb 5th:

10:00-15:00 Official training 18:00 Team Captains Meeting

Thursday, Feb 6th:

09:00 World Cup Sprint in Pukkelen 18:30 Opening and Prize giving ceremony Sporten

Friday, Feb 7th:

09:00 World Cup Sprint in Pukkelen

Saturday, Feb 8th:

09:30 Qualification World Cup Parallel Sprint in Pukkelen 12:00 World Cup Parallel Sprint, in Pukkelen











Application

Please apply by filling out the FIS application form. A scheme for international competitions must be used. The correct form can be found at http://www.fis-ski.com/inside-fis/document-library/telemark/index.html#deeplink=forms

Application must be made by Monday January 27th 2020. Please send the application form to Rolf Bryn, <u>rolf.bryn@nordea.no</u>, +47 90 19 64 76.

Race office / Team Captains Meeting

The Race office is situated in Sporten and will be open from Tuesday February 4^{th} at 18.00.

Team Captains meetings will be held Sporten. First Team Captains meeting is Wednesday Feb 5th at 18.00.

Representatives

FIS TD: Stefan Schär, SUI

NSF Representative: Rolf Bryn, NOR FIS Representative: Andreja Jovan, SLO

Head of Org.Committee: Sigmund Haugen, +47 996 25 396

Chief of Race: Rolf Bryn: +47 901 96 476

Chief of course: Vidar Zcimarzceck: +47 995 13 138 Chief of Accommodation: Siri Arnø: +47 93 45 40 97

Accommodation

In Gaustablikk Mountain Hotel, in high standard cabins, multiple rooms or apartments.

Cost and payments

CHF 550 per person, from Tuesday February 4^{th} (dinner) till Sunday January 9^{th} (breakfast). This includes 5 x breakfast, 5 x warm lunch and 5 x dinner. It also includes accommodation, lift pass and entry to the World Cup party.

For those who will leave immediately after the race Saturday 8th, the cost will be CHF 440. The date of departure has to be communicated in the FIS Application form.











All accommodation before and after

these dates must be organised by the different teams themselves. Gaustablikk Mountain Hotel: +47 35 09 14 22.

NOTICE: The total payment has to be done together with your application at the latest on Monday February 3rd. Receipt for payment must be sent by email together with your entry form. Payment receipt is required to get free ski pass for official training.

Bank details

Organiser address: Fjellguten Aktiv AS World Cup 2020 v/Lisbeth O Midtboen 3650 Tinn Austbygd

Bank address: Tinn Sparebank Sam Eydes gt 89 3660 Rjukan

Account nr 2620.40.69726 EBAN NO63 2620 40 69726 SWIFT DNBANOKK











Transportation

Transportation to and from the World Cup arena is the responsibility of each nation. For bus schedules, please see http://www.nor-way.no/?lang=en GB

Sigmund Haugen Head of Organising Committee

Sigmul Haus

Rolf Bryn Chief of Race





